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Interchangability Chart
Model 3121

Bulletin 3000

IT
EM

 N
O

.
SUCTION 1½ 2 3 4 3 1½ 2 3 4 6 2 2 3 4

DISCHARGE 1 1½ 2 3 2½ 1 1½ 2 3 4 1 1½ 2 3

MAX IMPELLER 6 6 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10

IMPELLER BORE ⅞ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ ⅞ 1¼ 1¼ 1¼ 1¼ 1¼ 1¼

FRAME     1B X X X X X X X X X
FRAME     2B X X X X X X X X X X X X X

006 SHAFT A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

008
IMPELLER WEAR RING
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ADAPTER SIDE
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014 SLEEVE A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

016 INBOARD BEARING A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

018 OUTBOARD BEARING A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

025 CASING RING A B B C C D D C C E E B B C C F F G E B C F

027 ADAPTER RING A A A A A A A B B B B B B B B B B B C C C C

032 IMPELLER KEY A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

033 BEARING HOUSING A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

046 COUPLING KEY A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

047 INBOARD LIPSEAL A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

049 OUTBOARD LIPSEAL A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

071 ADAPTER A A B A B A B C D C D C D C D C D D E E E E

089 SEAL A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B B B B B

273 ADAPTER FOOT A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B C C C C

274 FRAME FOOT A A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B B C C C C
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Interchangability Chart
Model 3121
Bulletin 3000

IT
EM

 N
O

.

SUCTION 5 6 8 3 4 6

DISCHARGE 4 4 6 2 3 4

MAX IMPELLER 10 10 10 13 13 13

IMPELLER BORE 1¼ 1⅝ 1¼ 1⅝ 1¼ 1⅝ 1¼ 1⅝ 1¼ 1⅝ 1¼ 1⅝

FRAME     3B X X X X X X
FRAME     4B X X X X X X
FRAME     5B

006 SHAFT C D C D C D C D C D C D

008
IMPELLER WEAR RING

SUCTION SIDE
ADAPTER SIDE
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014 SLEEVE B C B C B C B C B C B C

016 INBOARD BEARING C D C D C D C D C D C D

018 OUTBOARD BEARING C D C D C D C D C D C D

025 CASING RING H H I I J J K K F F H H

027 ADAPTER RING C C C C C C D D D D D D

032 IMPELLER KEY B C B C B C B C B C B C

033 BEARING HOUSING C D C D C D C D C D C D

046 COUPLING KEY B C B C B C B C B C B C

047 INBOARD LIPSEAL C D C D C D C D C D C D

049 OUTBOARD LIPSEAL B C B C B C B C B C B C

071 ADAPTER E F E F E F G H G H G H

089 SEAL B C B C B C B C B C B C

273 ADAPTER FOOT C C C C C C D D D D D D

274 FRAME FOOT C B C B C B E F E F E F
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